880 Series Inverted Bucket Steam Traps
Cast Iron for Horizontal Installation, with Integral Strainer
For Pressures to 17 bar...Capacities to 2 000 kg/h
Description
The most reliable steam trap known – he inverted bucket – provides
efficient condensate drainage of virtually all types of steam-using
equipment. Put the inverted bucket to work in a tough cast iron package
with an integral strainer, and you have the best of both worlds. Because

steel mechanism, and discharge orifice at the top of the trap. Maximum
allowable back pressure 99% of inlet pressure.
How to Order
Specify:
• Model number
• Size and type of pipe connection
• Maximum working pressure that will be encountered or orifice
size
• Any options required
C
B
D
E
CC
Table ST-80-1. 880 Series Side Inlet, Side Outlet Trap with Integral Strainer (dimensions in mm)
Add suffix “CV” to model number for internal check valve, “T” for thermic vent bucket.
Model No. 880* 881 - 881F 882 883
Pipe Connections 15 – 20 15 – 20 – 25 15 – 20 20 – 25 – 32
Test plug 1/4" 1/4" 1/2" 3/4"
“B” Height 154 179 244 314
“C” Face-to-Face (screwed) 127 127 165 200
“CC” Face-to-Face (flanged PN40** - 881F PN16) 195 – 191 150 – 150 – 160 233 – 229 264 – 264 – 326
“D” Bottom to C Inlet 87 113 146 187
“E” Blowdown Connection (883 only) N/A N/A 3/8" 1/2"
Number of Bolts 6
Weight in kg (screwed) 2,5 2,7 7 14,1
Weight in kg (flanged PN40** - 881F PN16) 4,0 – 4,6 3,8 – 4,2 – 4,6 8,8 – 9,4 15,6 – 16,1 – 17,7
All dimensions and weights are approximate. Use certified print for exact dimensions. Design and materials are subject to change without notice.
* Cannot be furnished with both thermic vent bucket and check valve.
** Other flange sizes, ratings and face-to-face dimensions are available on request.
All models comply with the article 3.3 of the PED (97/23/EC).
L
Armstrong International SA • Parc Industriel des Hauts-Sarts (2e Avenue) • 4040 Herstal • Belgium
Tel.: +32 (0)4 240 90 90 • Fax: +32 (0)4 240 40 33
www.armstronginternational.eu • info@armstronginternational.euST-80
S
te
am
 T
ra
p
s
880 Series Inverted Bucket Steam Traps
Cast Iron for Horizontal Installation, with Integral Strainer
For Pressures to 17 bar...Capacities to 2 000 kg/h
Table ST-81-1. Model 880 Capacity
1,4 5,5 8,5
10,5
Table ST-81-3. Model 882 Capacity
1 2 5 8,5
14
17
Table ST-81-2. Model 881 Capacity
1 2
5 8,5
14
17
Table ST-81-4. Model 883 Capacity
1
2
4
5,5 8,512,5